

Legislation Text

File #: RES-1025, Version: 1

Review representation and discuss and consider action to approve a resolution appointing a City Council special events subcommittee.

At the November 30, 2021 Regular Meeting, the City Council approved a resolution appointing Mayor Victor Gonzales and Councilmember Kimberly Holiday as the City Council special events subcommittee. This item has been included on the agenda to allow the City Council to review the subcommittee representation and make appointment as desired to serve until November 2023.

Deadline for City Council Action

Action is requested on December 13, 2022.

Supporting documents attached:

Resolution

Recommended Action

Name two Councilmembers to serve and approve the resolution appointing a City Council special events subcommittee.